Product Introduction
LL48 Liner LED luminaires are designed to withstand the harshest conditions
within Zone 2 IIC gas environments,  providing ideal solutions for a wide
range of applications.
LL48 Liner LED offering provides the same durability and reliability of a
traditional fluorescent light, coupled with the low cost of ownership and
energy efficiency of Crouse-Hinds LED technology. High-performance LEDs
and a solid-state electronic driver provide light where you need it, at a fraction

C.3                  EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS BUSINESS
Mounting Accessories
Ordering Code Description Product Material
CHR11100 Ceiling mounting bracket SS 304
CHR11101 Ceiling mounting bracket Znic plated Steel
CHR11074 Wall mounting bracket SS 304
CHR11075 Wall mounting bracket Znic plated Steel
CHR11077 Ø42 pipe clamp for pole mount SS 304
CHR11078 Ø42 pipe clamp for pole mount Znic plated Steel
CHR11080 Ø51 pipe clamp for pole mount SS 304
CHR11081 Ø51 pipe clamp for pole mount Znic plated Steel
LL48 Ex Linear LED
Technical Data
Marking acc. to ATEX     II 3G Ex nA IIC T... Gc
     II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80˚C Db